# CERTIFICATE albrecht ELEKTROTECHNIK MASCHINENBAU

## ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### albrecht ELEKTROTECHNIK GmbH

Konrad-Zuse-Straße 1, 87509 Immenstadt, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

Development, production, distribution and service of switch cabinets, automation, test and assembly systems, special purpose machines and software development solutions

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23031624.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 170106005/5 2024-01-06 2024-01-07 2027-01-06

Language translation

D DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-10-06



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de

### Annex to the Certificate no. 170106005/5

valid from 2024-01-07 to 2027-01-06

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	albrecht ELEKTROTECHNIK GmbH	Konrad-Zuse-Straße 1 87509 Immenstadt Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	albrecht ELEKTROTECHNIK GmbH	Im Engelfeld 10 87509 Immenstadt Germany	Development, production, distribution and service of switch cabinets, automation, test and assembly systems, special purpose machines and software development solutions.

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-10-06

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de